DOCKET NOS. UE-111048 AND UG-111049

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with WAC 480-07-

150(6), to the following persons via email and overight mail:

Commission Staff: (HC)

Robert D. Cedarbaum, Senior Counsel
Mike Fassio

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W,

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Phone: (360) 664-1188

Fax:  (360) 586-5522

Email: bcedarba@utc.wa.gov
mfassio@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel: (HC)

Simon J. ffitch

Sarah Shifley

Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206) 389-2055

Fax: (206) 464-6451
Email: simonf@atg.wa.gov

SarahSS@atg.wa.gov

Attorneys for ICNU: (C)
Melinda J. Davison

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Irion A. Sanger
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503)241-8160
Email: mjd@dvclaw.com
bve@dvclaw.com
ias@dvclaw.com

SIERRA CLUB: (HC

Travis Ritchie

Gloria D. Smith

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: 415-977-5727

Phone: 415-977-5532

Fax: 425-977-5793
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Attorneys for FEA: (P)
Norman Furuta

Associate Counsel

Department of the Navy

1455 Market Street, Suite 1744
San Francisco, CA. 94103-1399
Phone: 415-503-6994

Fax: 415-503-6688

Email: porman.furuta@navy.mil

Attorneys for Kroger: (HC)
Kurt J. Boehm (HC)

Jody M. Kyler (C)

Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry

36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone: (513) 421-2255

Fax: (513)421-2764

Email: Kboehm@bkilawfirm.com
Jklyer@bkllawfirm.com

FEA: (P)

Makda Solomon

ACQ - Utilities Rates and Studies Office
Naval Facilities Engineering Command — HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue, SE, Building #33
WA Navy Yard, D.C. 20374-5018
202-685-0130 (Phone)

202-433-7159 (Fax)

Email: makda.solomon@navy.mil

FEA: (P)

Kay Davoodi

ACQ - Utilities Rates and Studies Office
Naval Facilities Engincering Command - HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue, SE, Building #33
WA Navy Yard, D.C. 20374-5018
202-685-0130 (Phone)

202-433-7159 (Fax)

Email: khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil
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Attorneys for NWIGU: (C)
Chad Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136

Phone: (503) 224-3092

Fax: (503)224-3176

Email: cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks(@cablehuston.com

NWIGU: (C)
Paula E. Pyron

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolf Berry Count

Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827
Phone: (503) 636-2580

Fax: (503)636-0703

Email: ppyron@nwigu.org

Attorneys for Energy Project: (HC)

Ronald L. Roseman

Attorney at Law

2011 — 14th Avenue East

Seattle, WA 98112

Phone: (206) 324-8792

Fax:  (206) 568-0138

Email: ronaldroseman(@comcast.net

Expert for Energy Project: C
Chuck Eberdt

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave.

Bellingham, WA 98225
360-734-5121 x332 (Phone)
360-676-9754 (Fax)
Chuck_Eberdt@oppco.org

Attorneys for Cost Management Services: (HC)

Attorneys for Cost Management Scrvices: (P)

John A. Cameron

Davis Wright Tremaine

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201

Phone: 503-241-2300

Fax: 503-778-5299

Email: johncameron@dwt.com

Craig Gannett

Davis Wright Tremaine

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: 206-757-8048

Fax: 206-757-7048

Email: craiggannett@dwt.com

Expert for Kroger: (HC)

and NUCOR: (C)
Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies LLC

Parkside Towers

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Phone: 801-355-4365

Fax: 801-521-9142

Email: Khiggins@energystrat.com

Expert for ICNU (C)

and NWIGU: (C)

Donald W. Schoenbeck

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc.
900 Washington Street, Suite 780
Vancouver, WA 98660

Phone: 503-232-6155

Fax: 360-737-7628

Email: dws@r-c-s-inc.com
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Attorneys for NWEC: (HC)

Kristen L. Boyles

Todd D. True

Amanda W. Goodin

Earthjustice

705 Second Avenue, Suite 203

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: 206-343-7340

Fax:  206-343-1526

Email: kbovles@earthjustice.org
ttrue@earthjustice.org
agoodin(@earthjustice.org

NWEC: (HC)

Danielle Dixon. Senior Policy Associate
811 Ist Avenue, Suite 305

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone:(206) 621-0094

Fax:  (206) 621-0097

Email: danielle@nweneroy.org

Attorneys for Nucor Steel: (C)

Damon E. Xenopolous

Shaun C. Mohler

Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW

8th Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007

Phone: 202-342-0800

Fax:  202-342-0807

Email: dex@bbrslaw.com
scm(@bbrslaw.com

Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 22nd day of February, 2012.
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Cindy Main




